A manufacture of Brown of Brown by an	12/21/2005 10:51 121
Assessor's Parcel Number:	OFFICIAL RECORD
	Requested By:
Recording Requested By:	KENNETH MAYFIELD
Connect & With Mailing	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder
Name: Kenneth & Sophie Maylield	
	Page. I Y
Address: 107 Kyle Lane	BK-1209 PG-4773 RPTT: #5
Address: /// / /////////////////////////////	
A 1. 7	[Baill maill imant primt allies total areas sour sons
City/State/Zip (KS/View), FL 32539	\ \
City/State/Esp (1/18) / Last	
Real Property Transfer Tax:	2
Real Floperty Transfer Tax.	<u> </u>
	·······
7 / / · < / <	
William I had]]
- Guitciani Laco	

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

BK- 1209 PG- 4774

755948 Page: 2 Of 4 12/21/200

Quitclaim Deed

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 17 day of December by first party, Grantor, Kenneth C. + Sophie A mayfield	,20 <u>09</u> ,
	-
whose post office address is 107 Kyle Lane Crestvicio # 32539	
to second party, Grantee, Kathleen M. Archer + John K. Marfield	
whose post office address is 107 Blue Gill Way Crestview # 32539	
WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of	<u> </u>
Dollars (\$	
paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quito said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the followin parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of	

Lee Sribit A

BK- 1209 PG- 4775 12/21/2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

Signature of Witness: Live & Movie
Print name of Witness: Teri L Moure
Signature of Witness: Debra Ryan Print name of Witness: Debra Ryan
Signature of First Party: Lanneth & Moyfiel
Print name of First Party: Henneth & May Gold
Signature of Second Party: Sophie Cun Mayfeeld
Print name of Second Party: Sophie Ann Mayfield
Signature of Preparer Sophie Ann Mayfield
Address of Preparer 107 Kyle Lane, Crestine
State of Florida. County of Okadoosa }
on 17th December 2009 before me. K. Hixon
appeared Kerneth Carson May Field and Sophie HAN May Field (Both produced Florida Driver Lieux
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her(their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary

K. HIXON

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Jul 24, 2011

Commission # DD 698332

Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

Affiant _____ Produced ID

Type of ID Florida Driven Licones

(Seal)

BK- : PG- : 0755948 Page: 4 Of 4 12/21/2

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 170 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-079